
FRONT AND REAR DRAG SHOCK
APPLICATION CHART

PLEASE NOTE: 
TO PURCHASE ANY LISTED PRODUCT, PLEASE RETURN TO OUR WEBSITE AND 

TYPE IN THE PART NUMBER IN THE SEARCH BAR

MAKE & MODEL YEAR
FRONT 
SHOCKS

REAR 
SHOCKS

AMERICAN MOTORS

Ambassador,
Classic, 
Matador, Rebel

1978-70
1969-62

C2640‹› C2700‹›
C2700‹›

American, Rambler 1969-64 C2700‹›

AMX 1980-78 C2640‹›

AMX, Javelin 1974-70
1969-68

C2640‹› C2700‹›
C2700‹›

Concord, Gremlin,
Hornet, Spirit 1983-70 C2640‹›

Eagle 1988-80 C2640‹› C2700‹›

CHRYSLER/DODGE

Challenger 1974-70 C2620‹› C2730‹›

Charger, Coronet 1978-73
1972-65

C2620‹›
C2620‹› C2730‹›

Cordoba 1976-75 C2730‹›

Dakota 1992-87 C2600‹›

Dart, Demon, Swinger 1976-64 C2620‹› C2735‹›

Dodge Truck, Ram 50 1992-79 C2600‹›

Full Size 1978-74
1964-57

C2730‹›
C2730‹›

Lancer, Monaco 1978-62
1962-61

C2620‹› C2730‹›
C2730‹›

Magnum XE 1979-77 C2620‹› C2730‹›

PLYMOUTH

Barracuda 1974-70
1969-64

C2620‹›
C2620‹›

C2730‹›
C2735‹›

Belvedere, Fury, Savoy 1970-62 C2620‹› C2730‹›

Belvedere, Satellite 1974-73
1972-65 C2620‹›

C2730‹›
C2730‹›

Valiant, Duster, Sport Scamp 1976-64 C2620‹› C2735‹›

GTX 1970-67 C2620‹› C2730‹›

Road Runner 1975-68 C2620‹› C2730‹›

MAKE & MODEL YEAR
FRONT 
SHOCKS

REAR 
SHOCKS

FORD

Elite, Fairlane, LTD II, Torino 1979-72
1971-65

C2610‹›
C2640‹›

C2700‹›
C2740‹›

Falcon 1970-66 C2640‹› C2700‹›

Full Size 1986-65
1959-57

C2610‹›
C2610‹›

C2700‹›
C2740‹›

Granada 1982-81
1980-75

C2806*‹›
C2640‹›

C2750‹›

Maverick 1977-70 C2630‹›

Mustang, Fairmont 2004-79
1973-71
1970-65

C2806*‹›
C2640‹›
C2630‹›

C2750‹›
C2740‹›
C2740‹›

Mustang II / Pinto 1978-74 C2639‹›

Ranchero 1979-72
1971-60

C2610‹›
C2640‹›

C2700‹›
C2740‹›

Ranger 2005-99
1998-90
1989-83

C2647‹›
C2646‹›
C2645‹›

Thunderbird 1988-87
1979-67

C2806*‹›
C2610‹› C2700‹›

MERCURY

Capri 1986-79 C2806*‹› C2750‹›

Comet 1977-71
1969-60

C2630‹›
C2640‹› C2740‹›

Cougar 1982-80
1979-74
1973-71
1970-67

C2806*‹›
C2610‹›
C2640‹›
C2630‹›

C2750‹›
C2700‹›
C2740‹›
C2740‹›

Full Size 1986-65 C2610‹› C2700‹›

Montego 1976-72
1971-68

C2610‹›
C2640‹›

C2700‹›
C2740‹›



FRONT AND REAR DRAG SHOCK
APPLICATION CHART

PLEASE NOTE: 
TO PURCHASE ANY LISTED PRODUCT, PLEASE RETURN TO OUR WEBSITE AND 

TYPE IN THE PART NUMBER IN THE SEARCH BAR

MAKE & MODEL YEAR
FRONT 
SHOCKS

REAR 
SHOCKS

GENERAL MOTORS

BUICK
Apollo
without H.D. Suspension
with H.D. Suspension

1980-74
1973
1973
1972-68

C2600‹›
C2600‹›
C2600‹›
C2600‹›

C2720‹›
C2720‹›
 
C2720‹›

Century 1981-73 C2600‹› C2720‹›
Full Size 1984-71 C2610‹›
Full Size Wagon 1986

1985-71
C2610‹› C2700‹›

C2700‹›
Regal 1987-73 C2600‹› C2720‹›
Riviera 1978-71 C2600‹› C2720‹›
Skyhawk 1980-75 C2600‹›
Skylark, Special 1979-68

1967-64

C2600‹›

C2610‹›
C2720‹›
C2720‹›

CHEVROLET
S-10 Blazer 2WD, S-10 
Pickup

2004-82 C2600‹› C2720‹›

Caballero, El Camino 1987-68
1967-64

C2600‹›
C2610‹›

C2720‹›
C2720‹›

Camaro 2002-93
1992-82
1981-70
1969-67

C2610‹›
C2600‹›

C2700‹›
C2700‹›
C2710‹›
C2700‹›

Chevelle, Malibu 1983-68
1967-64

C2600‹›
C2610‹›

C2720‹›
C2720‹›

Chevette 1987-76 C2700‹›
Chevy II, Nova
without H.D. Suspension
with H.D. Suspension
with Monoleaf Rear Springs
with Multileaf Rear Springs

1979-74
1973
1973
1972-68
1972-68
1967-62

C2600‹›
C2600‹›
C2600‹›
C2600‹›
C2600‹›
C2605‹›

C2720‹›

C2720‹›
C2705‹›

Corvette 1982-63
1962-53

C2610‹› C2700‹›

Full Size 1986-65
1957-55

C2610‹›
C2610‹›

C2720‹›

Monte Carlo 1988-70 C2600‹› C2720‹›
Monza 1980-75 C2600‹›
Truck, Full Size 2007-88

1987-73
C2616‹›
C2615‹›

Vega 1977-72 C2600‹›

MAKE & MODEL YEAR
FRONT 
SHOCKS

REAR 
SHOCKS

OLDSMOBILE
Cutlass, F85
without H.D. Suspension
with H.D. Suspension

1988-68
1967-64
1967-64

 C2600‹› C2700‹›
C2720‹›
C2700‹›

Full Size 1986-71  C2610‹› C2720‹›
Full Size Wagon 1992-77

1990-65
 C2610‹› 
 C2610‹› C2720‹›

Omega 1979-73  C2600‹› C2720‹›
Starfire 1980-75  C2600‹› 
Toronado 1978-71 C2720‹›

PONTIAC

Astre 1977-75 C2600‹› 
Bonneville 1986-82 C2600‹› C2700‹›
Firebird 2002-93

1992-82
1981-70
1969-67

C2610‹›
C2600‹›

C2700‹›
C2700‹›
C2710‹›
C2700‹›

Full Size 1986-63 C2610‹› C2720‹›
Grand Am 1981-68 C2600‹› C2700‹›
Grand Prix 1987-69

1968-62
C2600‹› 
C2610‹›

C2720‹›
C2700‹›

GTO 1973-67 C2600‹› C2720‹›
LeMans, Tempest-1970 1981-67 C2600‹› C2720‹›
Sunbird 1992-76 C2600‹›
Ventura II
with H.D. Suspension
with Multileaf Rear Springs

1977-71
1973
1972-71

C2600‹› C2720‹›
C2720‹›
C2720‹›

ISUZU
Impulse 1989-83 C2700‹›

TOYOTA

Corolla 1983-77 C2700‹›
Corona Mark II 1976-72 C2600‹› C2700‹›
Corona 1978-74

1973-65
1964-61

C2600‹›
C2700‹›

C2720‹›
Celica 1977-73 C2700‹›


